Last

Oki
Ramos
Kelley
Turner
George
Hermosura
Valdez
Diaz
Scornaienchi
Garrido
Moses
Loscavio
Mullaly
Jaeger
Levand
George
Daniel
Brewer
Alvarado
Morford
Gianinni
Auchard
Patzer
Wesely
Sokoff
Borges
Frederick
Jossey
Bell

Cox
Porter
Tavares
Rabb
Shull
Robertson
Galli
Koski
Greely
Ullery
Villareal
Rickets
Ullery
DeRoche
Helzer
Ortega
Galli

TRACY HIGH BASEBALL HISTORICAL RECORDS

First
Braeden
Steven
Brad
Tanner
Nate
Dexter
Jacob
Ricky
Ryan
Phil
Kyle
Matt
Jason
John
Andy
Jacob
Cody
Lee
Josh
Scott
Drew
Damon
Donald
Jonah
Jason
Shannon
Drew
Brandon
Derek
Sammy
Justin
Andrew
Billy
Jake
Stacy
Greg
Justin
Thomas
Josh
James
Todd
Chris
Joel
Rick
Freddie
Jared

Career Batting Average (Minimum 80 at bats)

Year
13-14
07-08
82-83
09-12
15-17
94-95
08-10
08-10
06-08
93-94
08-11
11-12
88-89
10-12
10-11
14-15
11-12
15-17
16-18
93-94
19-22
89-90
87-88
10-13
99-01
84-85
21-22
07-10
87-88
91-92
91-92
15-17
80-81
10-12
89-90
98-99
06-07
14-16
97-98
03-05
87-88
97-98
98-00
01-02
91-92
00-01

AVG
429
429
419
419
413
400
397
395
388
388
381
377
377
376
375
367
367
366
364
364
363
361
357
356
355
352
352
351
349
349
348
348
347
346
344
343
342
342
341
341
341
341
341
340
337
337

AB
163
147
105
301
167
155
234
185
224
116
215
154
154
202
96
207
109
202
302
88
157
144
154
132
107
105
125
188
126
172
115
210
124
208
160
108
161
284
126
170
129
88
132
97
83
104

RBI
46
40
19
67
50
40
94
65
64
23
55
43
40
49
26
39
18
70
67
18
38
24
33
26
25
11
21
69
36
33
22
42
25
73
16
13
33
57
41
27
17
31
27

7
18
9

H
70
63
44

126
69
62
93
73
87
45
82
58
58
76
36
76
40
74

110
32
57
52
55
47
38
37
44
66
44
60
40
73
43
72
55
37
55
97
43
58
44
30
45
33
28
35

R
26
52
22

123
69
47
91
68
72
21
82
54
37
49
31
49
29
79
95
25
46
37
31
24
15
23
26
87
23
43
40
38
30
67
41
37
30
63
19
40
32
18
32
17
14
33

= T
oh®O UGN H

=
o o

BrorpwwoorNjzFNONDOOO R

WH PR R R

[Ey
o

OFRPOWOOOWNWWO



Borges
Gonzales
Wilcox
Evans
Reece
Hassna
Serrano
Navarra
Hernandez
Cordova
Serrato
Alkire
Hollenbeck
Beyer
Alkire
Nunez
Ramsey
Lima
Mansell
Aguilar
Johnson
Alvarado
Garcia
Corona
Evans
Esarte
Metal
Rosette
Fiel
Lopez
Rucker
Denholm
Cecilliani
Trew
Bejines
Melton
Beyer
Lopez
Denczek
D'Souza
Dell'Aringa
Saenz
Serrato
Dibble
Ciraulo
Hoff
Saenz
Dibble
Guillen
Hermosura

Clayton
Jesse
Cooper
James
Chris
Kyle
Ken
Albert
Juan
Victor
Willie
Richie
Kevin
Grant
Stevie
Anthony
Brandon
Matt
Brett
Richard
Darren
Jacob
Robert
Kyle
Justin
Marty
Chandlyr
Christian
Omar
Ernie
Josh
Aaron
Seth
Tyler
Ethan
Todd
Cole
Erick
Dan
Dominic
Adam
Mike
Mike
Casey
Brandon
Cameron
Kevin
Dustin
Leonard
Alex

15-18
89-90
21-22
04-05
02-03
08-'09
83-84
92-93
95-96
96-97
86-87
87-89
90-91
03-04
90-92
13-14
01-02
97-98
14-16
94-95
88-89
13-15
15-16
19-21
07-08
86-87
14-17
15-17
97-99
02-04
95-96
13-14
00-01
10-11
17-18
79-80
05-06
99-01
83-84
10-11
01-02
93-94
87-88
92-94
05-06
15-16
15-16
13-14
83-84
92-94

336
336
333
331
331
330
330
329
328
328
328
326
325
325
325
323
321
321
320
319
317
315
314
312
312
312
310
309
306
306
303
303
302
301
300
299
298
296
296
295
294
293
292
291
290
290
290
288
288
286

113
152
99
148
130
109
88
149
122
119
119
135
169
160
231
164
137
106
197
119
126
257
102
138
154
138
145
136
111
209
109
152
149
103
100
134
104
142
115
105
85
82
106
158
124
169
176
104
104
84

29
40
22
15
33
43
11
47
15
23
12
34
59
27
41
39
19
13
43
23
13
43
16
37
33
13
52
29
11
32
33
16
33
25
19
20
19
20
14
30
15
12
11
16
23
46
39
26
21
15

38
51
33
49
43
36
29
49
40
39
39
44
55
52
75
53
44
34
63
38
40
81
32
43
48
43
45
42
34
64
33
46
45
31
30
40
31
42
34
31
25
24
31
46
36
49
51
30
30
24

29
24
13
28
31
21
24
27
42
16
19
29
43
39
60
28
25
15
38
27
36
64
26
14
49
22
24
36
25
45
15
32
28
34
18
20
18
23
19
22
16
14
15
36
25
42
39
22
12
23
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Buff
Canale
Roberts
Smith
Beyer
DeHaro
Brown
Vasquez
Young
Boswell
Furtado
Morris
Harvey
Ramirez
Heefner
O'Bryan
Carlson
Mattos
Dzoan
Williams
Escobar
Lively
Crivello
Heefner
Alkire
Brown
Winslow
Dibble
Bergmann
Pombo
Davis
Smith
Aponte
Espana
Pavone
Miranda
Gamino
Denholm
Cichella
Gamino
Sanchez
Morehouse
Juarez
Selna
Webb
Adams
Perez
Hendrickson
Cardoza

Tyler
Vince
Gary
Jake
Marshal
Adam
David
Carlos
Todd
Randy
Matt
Ron
Josh
Robert
Daniel
B.J.
Austin
Simon
Ryan
Devin
Art
Mike
Sam
Brian
John
Tim
Danny
Dax
Brentley
Richie
Kieran
John
Endel
Johnny
Sean
David
Steve
Devon
Garrett
Mark
Pedro
John
Chico
Robbie
Jon
David
Kurt
Chuck
Brian

03-04
06-08
78-79
01-03
98-00
96-98
94-97
16-18
95-96
78-79
06-07
78-79
03-04
13-15
07-09
06-08
04-05
00-01
17-19
19-20
86-87
85-86
94-96
83-84
79-80
85-86
92-93
18-20
18-19
05-06
18-20
81-82
96-98
2007
85-86
12-13
80-81
11-12
14-16
84-85
06-07
77-79
80-81
87-88
78-79
91-92
77-78
'80-81
83-84

283
281
281
281
280
279
276
276
275
274
272
271
266
264
264
264
263
263
261
261
259
259
256
253
252
252
250
250
250
248
241
239
238
238
237
236
236
236
235
233
232
232
232
227
224
221
221
219
217

138
270
128
153
100
140
181
145
80
135
92
107
109
212
182
148
99
99
161
92
81
85
121
87
111
143
164
92
80
113
108
88
172
147
93
161
106
106
204
86
99
168
82
141
98
95
95
96
92

28
69
16
28
20
25
36
22

11
16
18
12
37
26
35
11
11
27
15

15
14

18
12
19
13

20
16

19
22

17
17
16
31

10
16

20

13
13
12
18

39
76
36
43
28
39
50
40
22
37
25
29
29
56
48
39
26
26
42
24
21
22
31
22
28
36
41
23
20
28
26
21
41
35
22
38
25
25
48
20
23
39
19
32
22
21
21
21
20

25
63
18
22
15
31
31
36
24
18
19
11
17
38
50
31
13
15
34
14

27
16
11
34
36
23

14
15
16
28
26
11
29
15
14
50
10
13
33
10
34
12
24

11
12
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Stone
Timko
Garcia
Sanfilippo
Vierra
Wineinger
Ramos
Ceciliani
Grubbs
Campos
Ennis
Yasu
Marcucci
Wichman
Armijo
DeRoche
Borges
Leonardo
Borges
Irwin

Below 80 AB
Last
Juarez
Kroll
Maune
Yniguez
Hayden
Horrell
Mulhern
Olson
Bolton
McCartney
Hendrickson
Johnson
Mack
Robles
Williamson
Giuliacci
Agard
Murphy
Crone
Sandova
Souza
Ruiz
Moreno
Frea
Wesely
Lopez

John
Jason
Adam
Tyler
Tony
George
Eddie
Vince
Brian
Henry
Mitch
Kerry
Rick
Rob
Josh
Ryan
Gino
John
Anthony
Trey

First
Timmy
Paul
Brandon
Glicerio
Scott
Chris
Kyle

Cody
Sean
Matt
Sean
Mason
David
Jason
Matt
Bobby
Jason
Justin
Dylan
Scott
Mitch
Oscar
Josh
Josh
Daniel

81-82
91-92
82-83
10-11
81-82
77-78
79-80
81-82
89-90
80-81
81-82
81-82
77-78
77-78
94-95
02-04
89-90
86-87
98-01
87-88

Year
1992
2009
2016
78-79
1985
1982
18-20
1995
16-18
1993
1989
96-97
1986
1985
02-03
19-20
2008
1990
16-17
14-15
2009
06-07
2013
07-08
10-11
1999

216
212
212
211
211
210
208
206
202
202
202
196
192
190
186
184
181
177
169
157

AVG
667
667
571
571
500
500
500
500
444
433
429
400
400
400
400
389
387
385
375
375
375
371
370
368
364
348

162
118
85
90
90
105
106
107
99
109
114
102
99
84
86
125
83
96
118
83

AB
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23
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Gutierrez
Cundiff
Garcia
Ham
Johnson
Pikas
Saenz
Stark
Welch
Ramierez
Angelo
Cardoza
Sutton
Ramos
Bowen
Gamino
Marty
Frederick
Bergmann
Hassna
Harmon
Sheppard
Yochum
Phillips
Schaff
Hoyt
Hicks
Farings
Turner
Anklam
Boswell
Clarkson
Keaton
Landeros
Mori
Perez
McFall
Silva
Rogers
Wilbur
Trujuillo
Conti
Andrade
Combs
Curtis
Reavis
Stone
Supra
Perry
Taylor

Jess
Ralph
Tom
Brian
Chase
Tim
Michael
John
Greg
Nick
Dylan
Dave
Steve
Joey
Shane
Tony
John
Mike
Kenny
Joel
Michael
Jerry
Mike
Jay
Will
Evan
Brian
Warren
Daniel
Chris
Greg
Kurt
Bill

David
Kevin
Marcel
Ray
Josh
Sip
Mark
Joey
Paxton
Jon
Brett
Ryan
John
John
Thomas
Mel

1951
1978
1979
1991
11-12
94-95
16-17
1977
1984
2021
17-18
1951
1977
2006
20-21
1951
98-99
94-95
2012
02-03
2005
1998
1991
1951
15-18
16-17
2001
89-90
2018
06-07
1981
96-97
1951
1988
1987
1985
94-95
1983
11-12
1989
1979
21-22
17-18
10-11
13-14
96-97
1977
1988
91-92
84-85

339
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
333
329
327
322
317
313
313
311
306
304
303
300
300
299
295
293
293
292
289
289
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
284
282
280
279
278
277
276
273
273
273
273
273
269
269
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Parker
Dibble
Grijalva
Link
Harrison
Giffen
Cardoza
French
Thompson
Harris
Denoyer
Emerson
DeBie
Philpott
Brown
Dalton
Escobar
Gigliotti
Grijalva
Maddox
Matthews
Roelling
Ulloa
Walker
Pitts
Brawley
Noakes
Hernandez
Navarra
McCleary
Fine
Mattos
Novak
Tretheway
Avila
Jensen
Dominguez
Fife
Kenner
Motyka
Myers
Ramos
Tencati
Winningham
Hunt
Ramos
Flores
White
Kelly
Mattson

Matt
Chad
Mike
Clint
Donald
Bill
Brian
Mike
Steve
Matt
Noah
Robert
Trevor
Matt
Jeff
Chris
Dave
Antonio
Robbie
Bret
Lewis
Brian
Juan
Myles
George
David
Ron
Jose
Carl
John
Mike
Justin
John
Andrew
Marc
Karl
Nate
Logan
Ron
Michael

Oscar
Jordan
Matt
Jeff
Manuel
Alex
Matt
lan

Jay

1982
95
1977
2005
95-96
1951
1984
87-88
87-88
1993
14-16
2009
19-21
03-04
94-95
1998
1985
2015
1983
07-08
1985
1994
85-86
2018
86-87
01-02
1977
1977
91-92
1951
01-02
98-99
1990
2005
97-98
1991
1996
18-19
83-84
2013
1993
1992
10-11
2004
85-86
1979
2009
86-87
04-05
1951

268
267
267
267
265
263
261
258
257
256
255
254
254
254
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
247
247
246
245
244
244
240
235
235
231
228
227
222
222
222
222
222
222
222
222
220
220
220
220
219
219

56
15
15
15
68
57
46
31
35
43
47
59
71
63
52
32
12
12

12

28
40
16
77
73
57
49
45
41
50
68
17
26
57
44
36
54
45

18
27
18

59
50
41
41
32
32
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Silva
Castro
Elgersma
Yrigoyen
Pereira
Gori

Elliott
Razawi
Corell
Johnson
Napolean
Bell

Shaw
Dell’Aringa
Burke

Cox
Crivello
Ethier
MacDonald
Mangskau
Martinez
Nielson
Nute
Osterhaut
Samaniego

Strawderman

Zaragoza
Corso
Reece
Estes
Henderson
Anastasio
Sanders
Ybarra
Harper
Ottenstroer
Ditlevson
Harris
Haase
Mammen
McMaster
Meza
Ortega
Escobar
Martin
Crawford
McCarrell
Cardoza
Vares
Colburn

Tyler
Adam
Jay
Joey
Cameron
Steve
Eddie
Mozie
Derick
Tom
Doug
Benjie
Mike
Nate
Dan
Tyler
Robert
Michael
Brian
Aaron
Octavio
Jake
Todd
Craig
Chaz
Tim
Joey
Marcus
Zachary
Brian
Chase
Abel
Aaron
Lenny
Tim
Henry
Nick
Charlie
Dennis
Bob
Chase
Marcos
Juan
Ronnie
Steve
Ryan
John
Brian
Ryan
Dylan

08-'09
03-04
1985
2000
20-21
1984
1995
02-03
17-18
1986
1980
79-80
01-02
99-00
96-97
2011
19-20
1993
1996
99-00
2020
1986
1987
98-00

1982
1978

2004
1999
19-21
83-84
04-05
84-85
1998
1951

1989
1978
81-82
1991
2005
1994
1993
05-06
1992
93-94
1983
13-14
1992

217
214
214
214
214
213
212
212
211
211
209
207
206
205
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
195
194
192
192
192
190
190
188
188
185
184
182
182
182
182
182
179
176
175
175
174
174
172

69
70
42
14
70
47
52
52
38
19
67
58
63
44
10
20
50
10

25
15
45
15
30

45

41
31
26
73
73
63
79
16
48
54
38
22
22
11
22
33
39
51
57
40
46
23
29
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Saenz
Madeiros
Auchard
Campbell
Cervantes
Chambers
Ching
McDonald
Schwartz
Vela
Russell
Brown
Pacheco
Pikas
Grijalva
Berger
Dewolf
Peltz
Foisy
Galicia
Houser
Miranda
Oki
Perez
Richards
Rogers
Ross
Slayter
Spencer
Stone
Lynn
Stroup
Ribota
Serrato
Cocoles
Logue
Patino
Mattos
Barber
Eichholtz
Ritter
Neumayer
Schubert
Fisher
Gonzales
Varela
Mcintyre
Campos
Collins
Douglas

Arnold
Anthony
Danny
Jerry
Javier
Mac
Colt
Brian
Darrold
Brent
Brandon
Ryan
Daniel
Charlie
Mark
Jason
Brian
Kiefer
Chris
Fernando
Michael
Frank
Reilly
Kyle
Buzz
Chris
Adam
Jeff
Steve
Bill
James
Nate
Tom
Chris
Joey
Justin
Jonathan
Preston
Bob
Matt
Ryan
Jerry
Matt
James
Rickey
Frank
Travis
Frankie
Chris
Sean

1988
1981
87-89
1951
2004
91-92
2009
1978
1951
00-01
2013
05-06
2000
92-93
77-78
03-04
04-05
21
98-00
1999
2004
1977
11-12
2009
1951
96-97
99-00
1989
1979
1978
99-00
1993
1984
94-95
2014
1999
2019
08-'09
78-79
01-02
91-92
1989
2002
10-11
1989
1951
1995
1993
2009
1998

172
171
170
167
167
167
167
167
167
167
163
161
160
158
154
150
148
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
137
137
136
135
133
133
130
129
125
125
125
120
118
111
111
111
105
100
100
100
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Simas
San Julian
Canada
Christian
Nunes
Fyfe
Marchello
Kuczynski
Smith
Deneau
Agard
Anastasio
Bodenhamer
Booke
Brown
Burgess
Canada
Castro
Colborn
Contreras
Coronado
Corso
Croxton
Curnow
Dailey
Davenport
Delong
Dunning
Garcia
Gentry
Gianni
Goldsmit
Hamilton
Hauser
Jackman
Johnson
Johnson
Lanfranki
Massella
Mcintyre
Medeiros
Mellick
Metal
Njamfa
Odom
Ornellas
Petersen
Provenzano
Ramos

John
Kevin
Matt
Greg
Matt
Bobby
Brandon
Ryan
Nathan
Noah
Eric
Steve
Branden
John
Mike
Chris
Matt
Angel
Dave
Louie
Jimmy
Joey
Brent
Jon
Tyler
Ryan
Clayton
Ryan
Charles
Galen
Robert
Arik
Bruce
Mike
Robbie
Scott
Birdie
John
Frank
Donald
Anthony
Taylor
Rick
Allen
Lucas
Blake
James
Aidan
Chris

1951
80-81
2021
77-78
17-18
2005
2001
2003
1993
21
1989
1980
1999
1985
2007
2009
19-20
1999
1979
1980
1988
18-19
2006
2003
10-11
1991
21
1996
1951
1978
1995
1996
2006
2003
2009
2005
1985
2007
1977
2004
1980
2015
1989
2018
1998
19-20
1998
2014
2005
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Reich
Repetto
Rose

Ryan
Saenz
Schlemmer
Serrato
Staas
Stroup
Talamantes
Wagner
Weigart
Wetherell
Yochum
Young
Bicomong
Kirby
Saenz

Last

Curt
Eric
Steve
Joe
Joe
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Ricky
Chris
Johnny
Chris
Chris
Jeremy
Richie
John
Rey
Jordan
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2013
2017
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15

18
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16

18
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20
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GP
30

113
67

92
54

83
47
64
43
79
92

61

68

44

80

78

98

40

PA
118

392
218

261
188

251
120
244
119
295
342

189

145

149

247

284

324

126
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56

42

57

91
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64
53

78
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46
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139
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316
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185
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215
216
123
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